

## **Event Participant Application**

3444 Highway 246 Sky Valley, Georgia 30537 706-746-2204; 706-746-5893 (Fax) svcitymanager@windstream.net

Person/Company	/Organization:		
Contact Person: _			
Address:			
Office Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Fax Number:		E-mail:	
Booth Space Info	rmation		
Please check:	<ul> <li>Vendor Tent Area \$25</li> <li>Food Vendor \$25</li> </ul>		<ul><li>Non-Profit with No Sales \$0</li></ul>
Please list all good	ds/services that apply to your booth:		
Food			
Drink			
Novelty/Souvenir	S		
Promotional/Give	e-Aways		
Electricity Needed? Electricity is limited, with a fee of \$25 per plug			
Please list all piec	es of equipment that will be using the	e power supply: _	
Will you be using	a generator as your power supply?	O Yes	O No
Applicant Author	ization		
I have read, unde	rstand, and agree to the Participant (	Contract Terms & Co	onditions effective 1-1-15.
Authorized Signature:			Date:
	SKY VA	LLEY USE ONLY	
			Date
Booth area ass	igned		

## Participant Contract Terms & Conditions

1. This agreement shall be effective for Sky Valley's Fall Fest.

2. Applicant agrees to comply with all of Sky Valley's time deadlines throughout the term of this agreement.

3. All goods and services at Sky Valley events must be family-friendly and suitable for all ages. All goods and services are subject to City approval.

4. All food vendors must comply by all guidelines, regulations, and fees set forth by the Rabun County Health Department.

5. The placement within the event area is at the discretion of Sky Valley event organizers.

6. The City of Sky Valley, Sky Valley Golf & County Club and the Sky Valley Property Owners Association will not be held liable for any damages to the applicant's property throughout the term of this agreement.

7. Applicant agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Sky Valley for any claim asserted against Sky Valley as a result of applicant's participation in the City of Sky Valley's Fall Fest.

8. Vendors are responsible for bringing their own tables, tents and chairs. Tents must be secured in case of high winds

9. Pending availability, electricity may be provided if needed and scheduled in advance.

10.Applicant is responsible for providing all necessary equipment for space (including drop cords, gas for generator, etc.)

11. A completed and signed application is required

12. Applicant agrees to comply will all City and Park Rules throughout the term of this agreement.

13.Applicant may elect to schedule an appointment with Staff to visit the event site prior to event date.

14. Applicant is responsible for all set up and break down associated with booth space.

15. Applicant is responsible for picking up all trash and clearing out booth space at the end of the event.

16. For the safety of all involved, applicants must wait until the end of the event to begin breaking down their booth and exiting the event area.

17.Favorable acceptance of application is based on meeting the terms and conditions listed above in a safe and efficient manner. The City of Sky Valley reserves the right to decline a participant's application for any reason.

For more information, please call Linda Lapeyrouse at 706-746-2204 or E-mail <u>svcitymanager@windstream.net</u>

Space is limited and will be assigned on a first come-first served basis.

Please submit application to Linda Lapeyrouse at Sky Valley City Hall.

Mail/Drop off: 3444 Hwy. 246, Sky Valley, GA 30537

Effective 1-1-2015